Consolidated

 03/31/2025  12/31/2024

Loans, bonds, accounts payable for business combination and acquisition of
associates and derivative financial instruments

(4,235,874)  (4,212,687)

Cash and cash equivalents and marketable securities 1,421,705  1,332,195

Net debt (2,814,169)  (2,880,492)

Shareholders' equity 12,444,512  12,395,676

Leverage ratio 22.61%  23.24%

COGNA EDUCAÇÃO S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
Period ended March 31, 2025 and 2024
In thousands of reais, unless otherwise indicated

30

Public

3.4. Sensitivity analysis

The following is the sensitivity analysis of financial instruments, which shows the risks that could generate

material losses to the Company, according to the assessment made by Management, considering, for a period

as the most probable base scenario in a 12-month horizon, the projected rates:

CDI 14.15%, IPCA 5.48%, TJLP 8.65% and fixed rate at 12.50% p.a. Additionally, we show scenarios with 20%

and 40% deterioration in the risk variable considered, respectively.

   Consolidated

Exposure

Risk
 Probable

scenario
 Possible

scenario
 Remote

scenario

   -20%  -40%

Cash and cash equivalents, marketable
securities

1,421,705

CDI increase

201,171  241,406  281,640

Bonds and other liabilities to the CDI
(Interbank Deposit Certificate)

(4,119,799)

CDI increase

(582,952)  (699,542)  (816,132)

Bonds and other liabilities to the IPCA (26,865)

IPCA
increase

(1,471)  (1,766)  (2,060)

Bonds linked to fixed rate (i) (9,699)  Fixed rate  -  -  -

Loans (79,511)  TJLP incr.  (6,878)  (8,253)  (9,629)
 (2,814,169)

 (390,130)  (468,155)  (546,181)

Source: IPCA of the Focus report of the Central Bank of Brazil - BACEN, and CDI (Interbank Deposit Certificate) according to reference rates B3 S.A., both

available on the websites of the respective institutions.

(i) The Company believes that, as it is a fixed rate, there is no risk of significant fluctuations for the purposes of sensitivity analysis.

4. Cash and cash equivalents

   Individual   Consolidated

 03/31/2025  12/31/2024  03/31/2025  12/31/2024

Cash

Current account 9  17  4,452  11,905
 9  17  4,452  11,905

Financial investments